
Vernon Hills Park District 
2025 Adult Softball 

Thursday Men’s League 
 
 
 

Team # Team Name Captain 

1 Chicago Scrubs Mike Adelizzi 

2 Rookies Rudy Mohrdieck 

3 Beer Nuts Zax Foster 

4 Goodfellas Tom Mohrdieck 

5 The Wovians Shane Wenzel 

6 K Jones Elite Micah Getlin 

7 Deerpath Skunks Aaron Hermann 

8 James Bertucci Austin’s 
 

Day Date Time Location Visitor Home 

Thursday 5/8/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 5 3 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 2 6 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 7 1 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 8 4 
      

Thursday 5/29/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 8 2 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 5 1 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 4 3 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 6 7 
      

Thursday 6/5/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 6 4 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 7 5 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 8 1 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 3 2 
      

Thursday 6/12/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 3 4 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 8 6 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 5 2 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 1 7 
      

Thursday 6/19/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 8 5 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 2 3 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 4 1 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 7 6 

      

Thursday 6/26/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 1 2 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 3 7 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 4 8 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 6 5 
      

Thursday 7/10/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 4 7 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 2 8 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 6 3 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 1 5 
      

Thursday 7/17/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 6 8 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 1 3 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 5 7 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 2 4 
      

Thursday 7/24/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 1 6 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 4 5 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 7 2 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 3 8 

      

Thursday 7/31/25 6:15 pm VHAC #1 1 2 

  7:15 pm VHAC #1 7 8 

  8:15 pm VHAC #1 3 6 

  9:15 pm VHAC #1 5 4 
For rainout information, please contact the Vernon Hills Park District Weather Information Hotline (847-996-6616) after 4:30 pm. 

 
Location: VHAC #1  Vernon Hills Athletic Complex-Field #1  15 S. Fairway Dr 


